AND WHEREAS the Vendors relying on the said representation and

believing the same has agreed to execute this document by nature of

thesepresents.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said

agreementand in consideration 0 the sum of Rs. 11,10,000/- (Rupees

Eleven lakhs and ten thousand) only and a sum of Rs. 17,04,375.00

(RupeesSeventeenlakhs four thousand three hundred and seventyfive)

only being interest awarded as per Judgement dated 11thMay, 2006 of

the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta totalling a sum of Rs. 28.,,14,375.00

(Rupees Twenty eight lakhs fourteen thousand three hundred and

seventy five) only towards full consideration of the said land and one

storey brick built building and premisesstructures containing an area of

4 (four) Bighas 11 (eleven)Cottahs be the same a little more or less the

receipt whereof the Vendors do hereby admit and acknowledgeand of